The Agency/Firm is required to submit a 5% sum of Total Contract 
Amount (Ex. GST) as Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) within 15 
days of issuance of the LOA/WO by the NEPPL which shall be valid up 
to contract period.   

9.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Bidder to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR. 11,50,000/- 
(Eleven Lac Fifty Thousand) in the form of Demand Draft (Banker’s 
Cheque) in Favor of NHIT Eastern Projects Private Limited (NEPPL).  

mailto:procurement@nhit.co.in
mailto:procurement@nhit.co.in

SECTION 2 - INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 

2.1 Introduction 

About the company:

[...]

NEPPL reserves the right to curtail or extend the validity period of the Appointed Agency/firm. 

2.25 Bank Guarantee:  

Please refer to the Term of Reference (ToR) of this document. 

2.26 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Bidder to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR. 11,50,000/- (Eleven Lac Fifty Thousand only) 
in the form of Demand Draft (Banker’s Cheque) in Favor of NHIT Eastern Projects Private Limited 
(NEPPL). Incase Bidder/s found to be non-responsive as per criteria mentioned in this RFP, EMD 
amount shall be returned to bidder on receipt of written request for the same.